

Ä

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15219 OF 2013(for prel. hearing)

SUNIL KUMAR DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. Bipin K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition is permitted.

It should be indicated in the notice that the Court is likely to set aside the impugned orders by condoning delay in filing an application before the Tribunal with a direction that the matter may be decided on merits.

A copy of this order be served upon the respondents along with notice.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Usha Sharma)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|