

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5312-5313 OF 2013
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SUNIL KUMAR DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report
)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Bipin K.Jha,adv.
 Mr.Binay Kumar Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Regarding respondent Nos.1 & 2 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a proof of postal receipt only and not the postal acknowledgment card evidencing the service of notice. Ld.counsel seeks service of notice on the standing counsel for the State on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Permitted. Serve notice and file proof.

List the matter on 21.10.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas)
 |Registrar |